10
SCC LE Series
HOW TO ORDER
SCC
Series
SuperCap
Cylindrical
U
Diameter
U = 16mm
25
Case Length
Two digits
represent
case length
in mm
B
Voltage Code
B = 2.7V
QUALITY INSPECTION
Parts are tested for Life Cycle, high temperature
load life, temperature characteristics, vibration
resistance, and humidity characteristics. See
page 2 for more information.
The new series of cylindrical electrochemical double-layer capacitors offers excellent pulse power
handling characteristics based on the combination of very high capacitance and very low ESR. Used by
themselves or in conjunction with primary or secondary batteries, they provide extended back up time,
longer battery life, and provide instantaneous power pulses as needed. Offers great solutions to Hold Up,
Energy Harvesting, and Pulse Power Applications.
FEATURES
•	 Cap Values from 10F-100F
•	 High pulse power capability
•	 Low ESR
•	 Low Leakage Current
•	 Pass AEC-Q200 (Internal
KYOCERA AVX Specifications)
S
Tolerance
S = +30%/-10%
R
Lead Format
R = Radial Lead
B
Package
B = Bulk
LEQ
Special Series Code
LEQ = Low ESR
Automotive
TERMINATION
These SuperCapacitors are compatible with hand
soldering and wave soldering processes, so long as
appropriate precautions are followed. See "Soldering
recommendations" on page 5 for more information.
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
-40°C to +65°C @ 2.7V
-40°C to +85°C @ 2.3V
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
256
Capacitance Code
256 = 25F
TDS-SC-0016 | Rev 2
Low ESR Automotive Cylindrical SuperCapacitors
APPLICATIONS
•	 Camera Flash Systems
•	 Energy Harvesting
•	 GSM/GPRS PulseApplications
•	 UPS/Industrial
•	 Wireless Alarms